City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 100-GENERAL FUND

OCTOBER 11TH, 2022

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
s z
s =
s -
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Depariment Description Amendment  (Decrease Amendment
100 650-625 Other Financial Uses Unappropriated Reserve $ 3,281,298.06 | § (9,000.00)| § 3,272,208.08
00 620-230 Streets Traffic Control Supplies 3 24,000.00 | 9,000.00 | § 33,000.00
S =
g =
g -
E E
S =
E -
3 =
g ] -

FUND INFORMATION _]

Amendments

Current Budget - Revenues

Amendments

Original Budget - Revenues ***

Original Budget - Expenditures

uCurrenl Budget - Expenditures

$ 22,292,357

$ 22,292,357

$ 25,188,356

$ 25,188,356

\\\ummmp;oved by the

REN

Qbreqincil this
™

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

End-of-Year cleanup for departments; cover ongoing, additional traffic control costs associated with the
Britton Rd damage.

=

Date

BA#

Pkt.#

l”
n".ri'l'nnm‘\)‘E

cnve’m A

BA21-22-076




City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 810-SELF INSURANCE W/C FUND
OCTOBER 11TH, 2022

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) _Amendment
3 =
$ =
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) _Amendment
E -
810 615-115 Fire Workers Compensation $ 75,000.00 | § 41,000.00 | $  116,000.00
810 619-115 Municlpal Garage Workers Compensation $ - $ 1,000.00 | § 1,000.00
810 623-115 Parks & Recreation Workers Compensation ] 40,000.00 | $  (38,000.00)| § 2,000.00
810 620-115 Streets Workers Compensation 5 40,000.00 | $ (4,000.00)] $ 36,000.00
g -
s :
£ =
3 -
3 i
3 =
3 -
3 -
; -
5 =
3 5
FUND INFORMATION |
(Original Budget - Revenues *** § 622,199
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 622,199
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 622,199
Amendments R
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 622,199
Approved by the City Council this lanation of Budget Amendment:
End-of-Year cleanup for departments; reallocate workers compensalion budget based on actual
expenditures.
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA21-22-077





